S3 (optional)
S1
S2
S 1 5-pol. M12, A-coded, male
S 2 EN 175301 Form A Connector
S 3 5-pol. M12, A-coded, female
PE Grounding nut
PC Process Connector

SF1 Safety function 1
SF2 Safety function 2
TK Device type key
TK
ES-2x Information
XXX | XXX | XXXbar
V1.1_230202_TOLI_ES2x_Quickstart
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.
Subject to technical modifications.
Version: V1.1_230202_TOLI_ES2x
ZILA GmbH
Hollandsmühle 1
98544 Zella-Mehlis
Tel.: +49 (0) 3681 867300
Service & Support
Manual Download

1. Scan QR Code with
Smartphone
2. Download Manual .pdf
from product page
1. Use a computer with a
browser and navigate to
the domain
2. Download Manual .pdf
from the product page


V1.1_230202_TOLI_ES2x_Quickstart
1 Commissioning mode
2 Operation mode
3 Alarm / Error mode
4 Configuration mode
5 Switching Point 1 / 2
6 Measurement Value
7 Unit of (6)
8
Password status
(default:disabled)
9 Datalogging
A Navigation 
B ENTER 
C PZHH / PZLL reset 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
A B C
ES-2x
ES-2x Display
8
9

V1.1_230202_TOLI_ES2x_Quickstart
Passwort bei Auslieferung
Password at delivery
5555

1. Scan the QR Code
2. Install App from Playstore
3. Activate Bluetooth on Smartphone
4. Activate Bluetooth on ES-2x
5. Start App on Smartphone.
6. Search for ES-2x device
7. Connect Smartphone with ES-2x